RE 30030, edition: 2021-09, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
Features 1
Ordering code 2 … 7
Installation orientation of the valve electronics 6
Section 8, 9
Schematic diagram 10 … 12
Technical data 13 … 15

SY2DFEE-2X/100-100/00709780 + 00709780
SY2DFEE-2X/100-100/SYDFEE-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A0A0CXX + SYDFEE-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A0A0CXX
Ordering code: Order examples
Example of name plate (SYDFED control system)
 Notice:
For enquiries regarding the control system, material number,
production order number, serial number, and date of production
are necessary.
1 Material short text
2 Production order number
3 Designation of origin
4 Fabrication number
5 Word mark
6 Material number, serial number underneath
7 Date of production
8 Plant
9 Indication of direction of rotation
10 Production location
15
16
5
3 7 6
8
2
241
67 8
T
A
P
8
9 18 20 19
2
9
10
10
9
10
6 11
21
222324
7
12 11
13
17
2
SYDFE1-2X
SYDFED-2X
SYDFEE-2X
T
A
P
8/40 SYDFE. | Pressure and flow control system
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 30030, edition: 2021-09
1 Swash plate
2 Pilot control valve
3 Counter piston
4 Actuating piston
5 Spring
6 Inductive position transducer for valve position
7 Swivel angle position sensor
8 Proportional solenoid
9 Valve spool
10 Spring
11 Integrated electronics
12 Connector X1
13 Connector X2 for connecting the pressure transducer HM 20,
cable version (for SYDFEE only with actual pressure value
input "F")
15 Drive shaft
16 Connection flange
17 Subplate, optionally with through-drive
18 Connector XH4
19 Multi Ethernet interface X7E1